G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
I

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
PT3 = Parabolic Reflector
(for parabolic louver)
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-D
I
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1647 1647 1647 1647 1647
10 1642 1640 1626 1632 1649
20 1507 1530 1528 1526 1513
30 1315 1347 1342 1383 1412
40 1121 1117 1139 1217 1285
50 757 769 836 918 955
60 169 185 249 353 403
70 32.7 24.3 24.1 37.4 49.8
80 8.79 5.62 6.27 6.03 6.38
90 6.40 3.92 4.61 4.46 3.73
100 235 228 193 201 193
110 465 534 522 499 493
120 669 764 837 876 860
130 880 981 1065 1145 1170
140 1074 1154 1280 1336 1380
150 1272 1321 1433 1529 1559
160 1380 1404 1454 1525 1550
170 1420 1415 1472 1459 1482
180 1508 1508 1508 1508 1508
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 76 76 76 76 70 70 70 70 57 57 57 46 46 46 35 35 35 30
1 70 68 65 63 64 62 60 58 51 50 48 41 40 40 31 31 31 27
2 65 60 56 53 59 55 52 49 46 43 41 37 36 34 27 27 27 24
3 59 53 48 44 54 49 45 41 41 38 35 33 31 30 23 23 23 21
4 55 47 42 38 50 44 39 36 37 33 31 30 28 26 21 21 21 18
5 50 42 37 33 46 39 34 31 33 29 27 27 25 23 18 18 18 16
6 46 38 33 29 42 35 30 27 30 26 23 25 22 20 16 16 16 14
7 43 34 29 25 39 32 27 24 27 23 21 22 20 18 14 14 14 13
8 40 31 26 22 36 29 24 21 25 21 18 21 18 16 13 13 13 12
9 37 28 23 20 34 26 22 19 23 19 16 19 16 14 11 11 11 11
10 34 26 21 18 32 24 20 17 21 17 15 17 15 13 10 10 10 10
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 72.5%